ENVELOPE LEAKAGE TEST REPORT (Blower Door Test) Residential Prescriptive, Performance or ERI Method Compliance 2023 Florida Building Code, Energy Conservation, 8th Edition

Jurisdiction:	ction: Permit #:				
Job Information		or debt of			
Bullder: A.DAMS	Homes	Community:	RESERVECLA	URCLLAX	E Lot: 95
Address: 731 Su	ROSEM	ARY D	RIVE		
CITY: LAKE CI	14	State: FL	1	ZIp	: 32024
Air Leakage Test Results.	Passii	ng results must me	et either the Performa	nce, Prescriptive,	or ERI Method
O Prescriptive Method— changes per hour at a pressi	The building or dwel are of 0.2 inch w.g. (ling unit shall be te 50 Pascals) in Clin	sted and verified as ha hate Zones 1 and 2.	aving an air leaka	ge rate of not exceeding 7 air
Performance or ERI Me the selected ACH(50) value, section ACH50.	thod—The building as shown on Form I	or dwelling unit sh R405—2023 (Perfo	all be tested and verifi rmance) or R406—20	ed as having an e 23 (ERI), section	ir leakage rate of not exceeding labeled as infiltration, sub-
	d on Form R405—2	023-Energy Galc (Performance) or R406	—2023 (ERI):	6.00
T97. (x 60 + 18 Buil	ding Volume	5.95 ACH(50)		O Retrieved	culating building volume: from architectural plans vare calculated
					sured and calculated
PASS		FAIL			
When ACH(50) is less than 3, mechanical ventilation installation must be verified by building department.					
than three air changes per hand Section M1507.3 of the reported at a pressure of 0.2 Florida Statutes, or individua results of the test shall be signified at the second of all penetrating the status of the test shall be signified at the second of all penetrating is not in which the new construstion but the second of the se	our shall be provided Florida Building Cod it inch w.g. (50 pascals licensed as set for gned by the party coons of the building that required for additioction is less than 85 doors, fireplace and issures. Ided at the time of the tinuous ventilation systems, if installed at it ealed and insulated appened during the te	I with whole-house e, Residential. Tes its). Testing shall be rth in Section 489. nducting the test an nermal envelope. ns, alterations, ren- percent of the build stove doors shall be up air, backdraft an etest, shall be oper ystems and heat re it the time of the test, the time of the test, tat the roof deck, int st and the volume of the properties of the stat.	mechanical ventilation ting shall be conducted by either in 105(3)(f), (g) or (i) or and provided to the code ovations or repairs of the closed, but not sealed flue dampers shall be covery ventilators shall be turned off, shall be fully open, erior access doors and of the attic shall be add the attic shall be add the attic shall be add the additional times.	in accordance will be official. Testing some building thermal did, beyond the interest of the closed, but not some building thermal did, beyond the interest of the closed and see that the closed	shall be performed at any time at envelope of existing buildings ended weatherstripping or other sealed beyond intended
Testing Company	0.01.1.1.7.		On	1.00	C=0 C
Company Name: Phone: 104 82 8278 I hereby verify that the above Air Leakage results are in accordance with the 2023 Florida Building Code, Energy Conservation (8th Edition) requirements according to the compliance method selected above.					
Signature of Tester: Vellex Services pate of Test: Qo Olo 25					
Printed Name of Tester: Kelly Steinnitz					
License/Certification #:	5W469	() Is	suing Authority:	ESNET	

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — ENERGY CONSERVATION, 8th EDITION (2023)